MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-sixth and Eighty-seventh Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 1, 1933, to April 6, 1935

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1935

RESOLVES

of the

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Seventh Legislature

1935

		~	Mileage
Members' Names	Miles	Attend- ance	and Attend- ance
OFFICERS OF THE HOUSE			
Harvey R. Pease, Clerk, Wiscasset	55	\$2,000	\$2,011
Earl L. Wing, Asst. Clerk, Kingfield	125	1,200	1,225
Frank H. Treworgy, Sergeant-at-Arms, Surry	115	600	623
Kenneth E. Sanborn, Asst. Sergeant-at-Arms,			_
Monmouth	20	450	454
Patrick H. Fitzgerald, Doorkeeper, Augusta	5	300	301
George B. Wood, Jr., First Page, Rockland	95	325	344
Daniel H. Foley, Page, Winterport	105	300	321
James E. Harvey, Document Clerk, Readfield	15	500	503
Cecil Clay, Reporter, Belfast	<i>7</i> 0	1,750	1,764
Ruel C. Hanks, Asst. Reporter, Augusta	5	700	. <i>7</i> 01
E. May Chapman, Sec. to Clerk, Belfast	<i>7</i> 0	770	78 ₄
Regis T. Strout, Legislative Docket Clerk,			
Gardiner	10	560	562
Helen M. Farris, Sec. to Speaker, Augusta	5	560	561
Louise E. Adams, Asst. Legislative Docket			. 1.
Clerk	55	420	431
Lena I. Robertson, Sten. to Reporter, Augusta	5 - 5	550	551
Mary E. Gray, Sten. to Asst. Reporter, Old			
Orchard unablided number 2	8o	225	241
Regis T. Strout, Legislative Docket Clerk			
(for completing Journal and indexing			•
after the close of the session of the	. * . *11		
e legislature)		150	150
	nin"		\$105,292
Approved April 6, 1935.	naii	ນ່ໝ່າວ	A dest

Chapter 123.

RESOLVE, in Favor of Harry E. Rowell, of Saco.

Harry E. Rowell granted state bonus. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated \$100 to be paid to Harry E. Rowell, of Saco, in payment of the World War bonus due him.

Approved April 6, 1935.